MERIDIAN

rA ARTISTS

Television (Selected Credits)
Rocket Club
TinkerBen & Motor

Press Start

Paw Patrol I1I-VIII

Paw Patrol Original 5’s (Digital)
Hero Elementary

Top Wing I-ll

Max and Ruby 1I-VII

16 Hudson

Doki II-1V

Justin Time GO! *

Hi Opie! Il

My Big, Big Friend I-II
Franklin & Friends I-II

Zerby Derby

Monster Math Squad Il

The Mysteries of Alfred Hedgehog
Mighty Jungle Il

Willa’s Wild Life

Toot & Puddle

Poppets Town

Turbo Dogs

Bo on the Go!

Erky Perky I-11

Wilbur

Hippo Tub Company

Freaky Stories

Rotten Ralph [-II**

Franklin [11-IV

Magic Adventures of Mumfie

Television Development
The Fabulous Piglini
Maddie & The Moon Dreamers
Flora’s Fantastic Farm
Bearsy Bears

Bugabooz

Camp Canuck

That’s My Dragon

Vicky Vector: Toy Perfector
Roger Rocket

Peggy’s Little Harbour

Feature Film
Rocket Club: Across The Universe

Awards

EXEC. STORY EDITOR/IP DEVELOPMENT

2017 Daytime Emmy Nominee

Writer (bible, 14 eps)
Exec. Story Editor (26 eps)
Writer (bible, 4 eps)
Writer (4 eps)
Writer/Co-Writer (31 eps, 2 specials)
Writer (12 eps)
Writer (2 eps)
Writer/Co-Writer (18 eps, 1 special)
Weriter (41 eps)
Writer (4 eps)
Co-Writer (6 eps)
Co-Writer (5 eps)
Writer (6 eps)
Weriter (10 eps)
Weriter (20 eps)
Writer (5 eps)
Writer (2 eps)
Writer (3 eps)
Writer (6 eps)
Writer (2 eps)
Writer (12 eps)
Writer (3 eps)
Writer (4 eps)
Writer (2 eps)
Writer (5 eps)
Writer (10 eps)
Writer (4 eps)
Writer (7 eps)
Writer (13 eps)
Writer (2eps)
Writer (4 eps)

Writer (bible, pilot)
Writer (bible)
Writer (Pilot)

Writer (bible, pilot, 2" ep)
Consultant/Writer (bible, pilot)
Co-Creator/Writer (bible)
Co-Creator/Writer (bible)
Co-Creator/ESE (bible, 3 scripts)
Writer (bible)
Writer/Consultant (bible, pilot)

Co-Writer

James Backshall

ICON Creative Studios/Knowledge Kids

Metaxilasis Studios

Cybergroup Studios/Peacock/NBCU
Nickelodeon/TVO/ Spin Master
Nickelodeon/Spin Master

Twin Cities PT/ PBS/ Portfolio
Nickelodeon/9 Story/Industrial Bros.

Treehouse/Nick Jr/Nelvana/9 Story/Atomic

TVO Kids/Big Bad Boo

Discovery Kids/Portfolio Ent.
Netflix/Guru

TVO Kids/Marblemedia/Jim Henson
Treehouse/Breakthrough/ 2D Lab
Treehouse/Nelvana

TVO Kids/Breakthrough Ent.
CBC/DHX
Gaumont-Alphanim/Muse

Halifax Film Co/Decode/CBC
Nelvana/Discovery/YTV/TF1

Nat Geo Kids/ Treehouse/Mercury
Decode Ent./Neptuno Films/OLC
CBC/CCl/Scholastic/NBC-QUBO
CBC/DHX

YTV/CCl/Ambience Ent.
CBC/Mercury/Discovery Kids
CBC/Balmur/Evening Sky

YTV/Fox Family/Decode

BBC/Fox Family/Italtoons/Tooncan
Nickelodeon/Nelvana

ITV/Fox Family/Britt Allcroft/CCl

Metaxilasis Studio

Total Characters LLC

ICON Creative Studio
Heracles Studio/M2 Story Lab
Red Carpet Studios
Chapterhouse Studios Inc
Stacey Glorioso, Producer
Vicki Vector Inc

Nerd Corp Entertainment
Keyframe Digital

ICON Creative Studio

* 2017 — Daytime Emmy Nominee — Outstanding Writing in a Preschool Animated Program
** 2000 — BAFTA Nominee — Best Children’s Animation

43 Britain Street, Suite A02 ¢ Toronto, Ontario M5A 1R7
416.961.2777 * meridianartists.com

2020-24
2020-24

2022
2015-21
2019
2018-19
2016-19
2003-18
2017
2014-16
2015

2015
2011-14
2011-13
2013

2012

2010

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007
2006-07
2006
2000-20011
1999-2000
1999-2000
1998-99
1997-98

2023-24
2023-24
2023
2021-22
2020-21
2020-21
2020
2020-23
2014
2013

2024



