

James Backshall

EXEC. STORY EDITOR/IP DEVELOPMENT

2017 Daytime Emmy Nominee

Rocket Club	Writer (bible, 14 eps)	ICON Creative Studios/Knowledge Kids	2020-24
TinkerBen & Motor	Exec. Story Editor (26 eps)	Metaxilasis Studios	2020-24
	Writer (bible, 4 eps)		
Press Start	Writer (4 eps)	Cybergroup Studios/Peacock/NBCU	2022
Paw Patrol III-VIII	Writer/Co-Writer (31 eps, 2 specials)	Nickelodeon/TVO/ Spin Master	2015-21
Paw Patrol Original 5's (Digital)	Writer (12 eps)	Nickelodeon/Spin Master	2019
Hero Elementary	Writer (2 eps)	Twin Cities PT/ PBS/ Portfolio	2018-19
Top Wing I-II	Writer/Co-Writer (18 eps, 1 special)	Nickelodeon/9 Story/Industrial Bros.	2016-19
Max and Ruby II-VII	Writer (41 eps)	Treehouse/Nick Jr/Nelvana/9 Story/Atomic	2003-18
16 Hudson	Writer (4 eps)	TVO Kids/Big Bad Boo	2017
Doki II-IV	Co-Writer (6 eps)	Discovery Kids/Portfolio Ent.	2014-16
Justin Time GO! *	Co-Writer (5 eps)	Netflix/Guru	2015
Hi Opie! II	Writer (6 eps)	TVO Kids/Marblemedia/Jim Henson	2015
My Big, Big Friend I-II	Writer (10 eps)	Treehouse/Breakthrough/ 2D Lab	2011-14
Franklin & Friends I-II	Writer (20 eps)	Treehouse/Nelvana	2011-13
Zerby Derby	Writer (5 eps)	TVO Kids/Breakthrough Ent.	2013
Monster Math Squad II	Writer (2 eps)	CBC/DHX	2012
The Mysteries of Alfred Hedgehog	Writer (3 eps)	Gaumont-Alphanim/Muse	2010
Mighty Jungle II-III	Writer (6 eps)	Halifax Film Co/Decode/CBC	2008
Willa's Wild Life	Writer (2 eps)	Nelvana/Discovery/YTV/TF1	2008
Toot & Puddle	Writer (12 eps)	Nat Geo Kids/ Treehouse/Mercury	2008
Poppets Town	Writer (3 eps)	Decode Ent./Neptuno Films/OLC	2008
Turbo Dogs	Writer (4 eps)	CBC/CCI/Scholastic/NBC-QUBO	2008
Bo on the Go!	Writer (2 eps)	CBC/DHX	2007
Erky Perky I-II	Writer (5 eps)	YTV/CCI/Ambience Ent.	2006-07
Wilbur	Writer (10 eps)	CBC/Mercury/Discovery Kids	2006
Hippo Tub Company	Writer (4 eps)	CBC/Balmur/Evening Sky	2000-20011
Freaky Stories	Writer (7 eps)	YTV/Fox Family/Decode	1999-2000
Rotten Ralph I-II**	Writer (13 eps)	BBC/Fox Family/Italtoons/Tooncan	1999-2000
Franklin III-IV	Writer (2eps)	Nickelodeon/Nelvana	1998-99
Magic Adventures of Mumfie	Writer (4 eps)	ITV/Fox Family/Britt Allcroft/CCI	1997-98
Tile 1ster Breakers			

Television Development

The Fabulous Piglini	Writer (bible, pilot)	Metaxilasis Studio	2023-24
Maddie & The Moon Dreamers	Writer (bible)	Total Characters LLC	2023-24
Flora's Fantastic Farm	Writer (Pilot)	ICON Creative Studio	2023
Bearsy Bears	Writer (bible, pilot, 2 nd ep)	Heracles Studio/M2 Story Lab	2021-22
Bugabooz	Consultant/Writer (bible, pilot)	Red Carpet Studios	2020-21
Camp Canuck	Co-Creator/Writer (bible)	Chapterhouse Studios Inc	2020-21
That's My Dragon	Co-Creator/Writer (bible)	Stacey Glorioso, Producer	2020
Vicky Vector: Toy Perfector	Co-Creator/ESE (bible, 3 scripts)	Vicki Vector Inc	2020-23
Roger Rocket	Writer (bible)	Nerd Corp Entertainment	2014
Peggy's Little Harbour	Writer/Consultant (bible, pilot)	Keyframe Digital	2013

Feature Film

Rocket Club: Across The Universe Co-Writer ICON Creative Studio 2024

<u>Awards</u>

- * 2017 Daytime Emmy Nominee Outstanding Writing in a Preschool Animated Program
- ** 2000 BAFTA Nominee Best Children's Animation

